woo peojumodeqeql|y :1eseideyd (e peojumoq ‘Ajuo ajdwes siy |

Exercise 2-11

Name: Instructor

Enter the appropriate numbers/formulas in the shaded (gray) cells.
An asterisk (*) will appear in the column to the right of an incorrect answer.

Cost of Goods Manufactured

Beginning inventory in work in process

Plus: Raw materials used in production®

Plus: Direct labor

Plus: Manufacturing overhead
Subtotal

Less: Ending work in process
Cost of goods manufactured

*Calculation of raw materials used in production:

Beginning inventory of raw materials
Plus: Raw materials purchased

Raw materials available for use

Less: Ending inventory of raw materials
Raw materials used in production

© 2013 Cengage Learning. All Rights Reserved. May not be scanned, copied or duplicated, or posted to a publicly accessible website, in whole or in part.

$

95,000
30,000
50,000
200,000

$
$

$

75,000
115,000

$

20,000
95,000

$

185,000

25,000

15,000

40,000

/eNuUeL-SUO N |0s-Ue [egeA S-UO 11Pp3-puz-o1} 1oed-e 1se- e LisBeue L -Z193e/19npoJdWiod  peo jJumopedeq | e//:sdny :peojumoq |ind

[enue |\ SUOIIN|OS UefedeAlS UoINPT pug dljioed-esy [ellfeue N 2 100V


https://alibabadownload.com/product/acct2-managerial-asia-pacific-2nd-edition-sivabalan-solutions-manual/

ACCT2 Managerial Asia-Pacific 2nd Edition Sivabalan Solutions M anual
Full Download: https://alibabadownl oad.com/product/acct2-managerial -asi a-pacifi c-2nd-edition-sivabal an-sol utions-manual /

© 2013 Cengage Learning. All Rights Reserved. May not be scanned, copied or duplicated, or posted to a publicly accessible website, in whole or in part.

This sample only, Download all chaptersat: AlibabaDownload.com



https://alibabadownload.com/product/acct2-managerial-asia-pacific-2nd-edition-sivabalan-solutions-manual/

