Exercise 2-11

Name: Instructor

Enter the appropriate numbers/formulas in the shaded (gray) cells. An asterisk (*) will appear in the column to the right of an incorrect answer.

Cost of Goods Manufactured			
Beginning inventory in work in process	\$	25,000	
Plus: Raw materials used in production*		95,000	
Plus: Direct labor		30,000	
Plus: Manufacturing overhead		50,000	
Subtotal	\$	200,000	
Less: Ending work in process		15,000	
Cost of goods manufactured	\$	185,000	

*Calculation of raw materials used in production:	
Beginning inventory of raw materials	\$ 40,000
Plus: Raw materials purchased	75,000
Raw materials available for use	\$ 115,000
Less: Ending inventory of raw materials	20,000
Raw materials used in production	\$ 95,000

© 2013 Cengage Learning. All Rights Reserved. May not be scanned, copied or duplicated, or posted to a publicly accessible website, in whole or in part.

© 2013 Cengage Learning. All Rights Reserved. May not be scanned, copied or duplicated, or posted to a publicly accessible website, in whole or in part.